PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noah Montena	10/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	6176 East Molloy Road
City:	East Syracuse
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11608610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)697-0432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6072775907

Email: ip@patentingservices.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Pastel

Address Line 1: 8 Perry Lane

Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205-1027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Pastel

Total Attachments: 1

source=205-1027_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1160

PATENT REEL: 020048 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Noah Montena, a citizen of the United States, residing at 124 Buckingham Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13210, Assignor, have made certain new and useful improvements in the design for a **Cable Connector Expanding Contact** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made on December 8, 2006 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/608,610, and

WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee and having a post office address at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I Noah Montena have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, continuations, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, and including any and all foreign patents arising from the aforesaid patent, continuations, and divisions thereof.

Date: 10.31.07	I Joch Monte
	(Noah Montena)
STATE OF NEW YORK)
Λ) ss:
COUNTY OF <u>Ononlag</u>	
On this 3 day of 2	in the year 2007, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said State, before	me personally appeared Noah Montena, known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
±	y signed the within instrument before me or acknowledged to
· ·	in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the within
instrument, the individual executed	d the within instrument.
TT7': 1 1 1 00°	• 1 1

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires on 7/7/10.

Qualified in 7/7/10 County, State of New York

(Signature of Notary Public)

(printed name of Notary Public)

CHRISTAGE ET MADDY
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration & D1849844021
Qualified to Onendage County
My Commission Expired Lity 17, 20 10

RECORDED: 11/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 020048 FRAME: 0747